
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060772-2025 

Tender

Fire Safety Works - Post Office Area - Milton Keynes Civic
Offices

Milton Keynes City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060772
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a4ac 
Published 30 September 2025, 10:41am

Scope 

Reference

2025-221

Description

The project involves fire safety improvement works to the internal partitions, ceilings and
fire doors of the office area within Civic Office building currently being used by the Post
Office.

The area was previously leased to the National Westminster Bank who vacated in 2023,
and the premises was then not in general use between 2023 and 2025.

Total value (estimated)

£0 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060772-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060772-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

£0 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

27 November 2025 to 7 January 2026

1 month, 11 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

45343000 - Fire-prevention installation works

Contract locations

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

15 October 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

24 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

In order to register your interest and access the tender documents, please visit Milton
Keynes City Council e-tendering portal, https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-
keynes/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The award criteria has been described in the Invitation to Tender document.

Procedure 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Milton Keynes City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLDZ-6131-PWZH

Civic Offices, 1 Saxon Gate East

Milton Keynes

MK9 3EJ

United Kingdom

Email: corporateprocurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Website: https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk/

Region: UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporateprocurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk
https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Milton Keynes City Council


		2026-02-23T22:54:16+0000
	TCPDF




